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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - x 

 

In re: 

 

SAMSON RESOURCES CORPORATION.,1 

 

Reorganized Debtor. 

 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

           

   : 

   : 

   : 

   : 

   : 

   : 

   : 

  x 

 

 

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 15-11934 (BLS) 

 

 

Ref. Docket No. 3383 

 

   

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 

STATE OF NEW YORK ) 

   )  ss.: 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK   )  

 

I, SHARNA WILSON, being duly sworn, deposes and says:  

 

1. I am employed as a Case Manager, by Epiq Class Action & Claims Solutions, Inc., located at 

777 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. I am over the age of eighteen years and am 

not a party to the above-captioned action. 

 

2. On June 10, 2022, I caused to be served the “Joint Motion of Settlement Trust and Reorganized 

Debtor Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 105(a) and 1142 and Bankruptcy Rule 9006 for Entry of Order 

Extending Time to File Objections to Claims” dated June 10, 2022 [Docket No. 3383], 

 

by causing true and correct copies to be:  

 

i. enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via first class mail to 

those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit A,  

 

ii. delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit B, and 

 

iii. delivered via electronic mail to those CM/ECF parties listed on the annexed Exhibit C, in 

accordance with Local Rule 5004-4(c)(ii).2 

 

                                                 
1 The Reorganized Debtor in this chapter 11 case, along with the last four digits of the Reorganized Debtor’s federal 

tax identification number, is Samson Resources Corporation (1227). The location of the Reorganized Debtor’s 

corporate headquarters and service address is: 15 East 5th Street, Suite 1000, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103 

2 The parties on the CM/ECF registered users list were served via the CM/ECF system. 
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3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend: 

“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF 

ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.” 
 

/s/ Sharna Wilson 

Sharna Wilson 

 

Sworn to before me this  

13th day of June, 2022 

/s/ Panagiota Manatakis 

Notary Public, State of New York 

No. 01MA6221096 

Qualified in Queens County 

Commission Expires April 26, 2026 
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EXHIBIT A
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EXHIBIT B
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EXHIBIT C
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Mailing Information for Case 15-11934-BLS

Electronic Mail Notice List

The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email notice/service for this case. 

• David G. Aelvoet     davida@publicans.com
• Justin R. Alberto     jalberto@coleschotz.com, pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;jford@coleschotz.com;bankruptcy@coleschotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com
• William Mark Alleman     WAlleman@beneschlaw.com, debankruptcy@beneschlaw.com;lmolinaro@beneschlaw.com
• Katherine Anderson Sanchez     andersonsanchezk@ballardspahr.com, hartt@ballardspahr.com;PHXDocketingbkr@ballardspahr.com
• Aaron S. Applebaum     aaron.applebaum@us.dlapiper.com, carolyn.fox@us.dlapiper.com
• Marshall L. Armstrong     marmstrong@wdblaw.com
• Mary E. Augustine     meg@saccullolegal.com
• Matthew P. Austria     maustria@austriashrum.com
• Brian A Baker     brian.baker@cstacylaw.com
• Elizabeth Banda Calvo     rgleason@pbfcm.com, ebcalvo@pbfcm.com;ebcalvo@ecf.inforuptcy.com
• Joseph Charles Barsalona II     jbarsalona@mnat.com, joseph--barsalona-5332@ecf.pacerpro.com;meghan-leyh-4080@ecf.pacerpro.com;brendan-cornely-

7012@ecf.pacerpro.com
• Robert A. Bell     rabell@vorys.com, mdwalkuski@vorys.com
• Christopher R. Belmonte     crbelmonte@duanemorris.com, pabosswick@duanemorris.com,nydocket@duanemorris.com,aesnow@duanemorris.com
• Richard J. Bernard     richard.bernard@faegredrinker.com
• Ian Connor Bifferato     cbifferato@tbf.legal, mstewart@tbf.legal;yshenton@tbf.legal;amugavero@tbf.legal
• Michael C. Bigheart     mcb@mdpllc.com
• William Pierce Bowden     wbowden@ashby-geddes.com, ahrycak@ashbygeddes.com
• Robert S. Brady     bankfilings@ycst.com
• Nicholas J. Brannick     nicholas.brannick@newcastlede.gov, rena.ward@newcastlede.gov
• Duane J. Brescia     Dbrescia@clarkhill.com, ckclark@clarkhill.com;djaenike@clarkhill.com
• David L. Buchbinder     david.l.buchbinder@usdoj.gov, david.l.buchbinder@usdoj.gov
• Kate R. Buck     kbuck@mccarter.com
• Richard L. Bufkin     sherry@bufkinlaw.com
• Michael G. Busenkell     mbusenkell@gsbblaw.com
• Steven L. Caponi     steven.caponi@klgates.com, alyssa.domorod@klgates.com
• William E. Chipman     chipman@chipmanbrown.com, dero@chipmanbrown.com;fusco@chipmanbrown.com
• Eboney Cobb     ecobb@pbfcm.com, rgleason@pbfcm.com;ecobb@ecf.inforuptcy.com
• Andrew L. Cole     acole@coleschotz.com, pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;bankruptcy@coleschotz.com;jford@coleschotz.com
• Kevin G. Collins     kevin.collins@btlaw.com, pgroff@btlaw.com
• David Cook     dcook@ashbygeddes.com
• Natalie M. Cox     natalie.cox@usdoj.gov
• Gretchen A. Crawford     grecra@oklahomacounty.org, tammik@oklahomacounty.org
• Michael Joseph Custer     custerm@pepperlaw.com, 

wlbank@pepperlaw.com;custerm@ecf.inforuptcy.com;hudsonr@ecf.inforuptcy.com;wlbank@ecf.inforuptcy.com;molitorm@pepperlaw.com
• Christopher Michael De Lillo     delillo@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com
• Michael David DeBaecke     mdebaecke@ashbygeddes.com, ahrycak@ashbygeddes.com
• Michael David Debaecke     debaecke@blankrome.com, ahrycak@ashbygeddes.com
• Mark L. Desgrosseilliers     desgross@chipmanbrown.com, dero@chipmanbrown.com;fusco@chipmanbrown.com
• Nicole Detweiler     ndetweiler@allen-vellone.com
• Katherine Monica Devanney     kdevanney@coleschotz.com, pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;bankruptcy@coleschotz.com
• John P. Dillman     houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com
• Carl Dore, Jr.     carl@dorelawgroup.net, zmckay@dorelawgroup.net;CHymel@dorelawgroup.net
• Ronald J. Drescher     ecfdrescherlaw@gmail.com, 284@notices.nextchapterbk.com,ron@clegolftour.com
• Thomas F. Driscoll     tdriscoll@tbf.legal, mdunwody@tbf.legal
• Scott T. Earle     stearle@zarwin.com, nraco@zarwin.com
• Daniel M. Eliades     Daniel.eliades@klgates.com
• Courtney A. Emerson     cemerson@foxrothschild.com, slynch@foxrothschild.com;ahrycak@foxrothschild.com
• Eric Michael English     eenglish@porterhedges.com, ksteverson@porterhedges.com;emoreland@porterhedges.com
• Joshua N Eppich     Joshua@bondsellis.com, Joyce.rehill@bondsellis.com
• Brett D. Fallon     brett.fallon@faegredrinker.com, rokeysha.ramos@faegredrinker.com
• Joseph J. Farnan     jjfarnan@farnanlaw.com
• Michael J. Farnan     mfarnan@farnanlaw.com, tfarnan@farnanlaw.com
• Joseph J. Farnan, Jr.     farnan@farnanlaw.com
• Mark E. Felger Esq.     mfelger@cozen.com, kcallahan@cozen.com;sshidner@cozen.com;mark-felger-2433@ecf.pacerpro.com
• GianClaudio Finizio     gfinizio@bayardlaw.com, bankserve@bayardlaw.com;kmccloskey@bayardlaw.com
• Gregory Joseph Flasser     gflasser@bayardlaw.com, kmccloskey@bayardlaw.com
• David M. Fournier     David.Fournier@troutman.com, wlbank@troutman.com,Monica.Molitor@troutman.com,Peggianne.Hardin@troutman.com
• Joseph D. Frank     jfrank@fgllp.com, mmatlock@fgllp.com;csmith@fgllp.com;csucic@fgllp.com
• Simon E. Fraser     sfraser@cozen.com, sshidner@cozen.com;simon-fraser-1269@ecf.pacerpro.com
• Bridget Gallerie     Pacerteam@choosegcg.com
• Kimberly L. Gattuso, Esq.     Kgattuso@tbf.legal, mstewart@tbf.legal
• David Gerardi     david.gerardi@usdoj.gov
• L. Katherine Good     kgood@potteranderson.com, cgiobbe@potteranderson.com;lhuber@potteranderson.com;bankruptcy@potteranderson.com
• Lee B. Gordon     tleday@ecf.courtdrive.com, bankruptcy@mvbalaw.com;jwilliams@mvba;alocklin@mvbalaw.com;kmorriss@mvbalaw.com
• Norman Christopher Griffiths     cgriffiths@connollygallagher.com
• Eric J. Haber     ehaber@cooley.com, efiling-notice@ecf.pacerpro.com
• Eric J. Haber     ehaber@cooley.com, efiling-notice@ecf.pacerpro.com
• Tye C Hancock     tye.hancock@tklaw.com, Anthony.pirraglia@tklaw.com;hope.daniels@tklaw.com
• Gregory W. Hauswirth     ghauswirth@ch-legal.com, pcarothers@ch-legal.com;dtomko@ch-legal.com;jbeers@ch-legal.com;ksteenland@ch-legal.com
• William A. Hazeltine     Bankruptcy001@sha-llc.com
• Curtis A Hehn     curtishehn@comcast.net
• John F. Higgins     jhiggins@porterhedges.com, emoreland@porterhedges.com;egarfias@porterhedges.com;mwebb@porterhedges.com
• Adam L. Hirsch     adam.hirsch@dgslaw.com, robin.anderson@dgslaw.com
• Jarret P. Hitchings     jphitchings@duanemorris.com
• Megan Hoffman-Logsdon     megan.e.hoffman-logsdon@usdoj.gov, Eastern.taxcivil@usdoj.gov
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• Kent Holsinger     sostby@holsingerlaw.com
• Jennifer R. Hoover     jhoover@beneschlaw.com, debankruptcy@beneschlaw.com;lmolinaro@beneschlaw.com
• Vivian A. Houghton     VAH-Bankruptcy@dplaw.com, noticesforsimplicity@gmail.com
• Joseph H. Huston     jhh@stevenslee.com
• Patrick A. Jackson     Patrick.jackson@faegredrinker.com, rokeysha.ramos@faegredrinker.com
• Laura Davis Jones     ljones@pszjlaw.com, efile1@pszjlaw.com
• Roland Gary Jones     pacer.rolandjones@gmail.com
• Michael Joseph Joyce     mjoyce@mjlawoffices.com
• Edwin Paul Keiffer     pkeiffer@romclaw.com, bwallace@romclaw.com
• Charles Stephen Kelley     ckelley@mayerbrown.com, houstondocket@mayerbrown.com
• Tobin D. Kern     tkern@volantlaw.com
• Tarek K. Kiem     tarek@kiemlaw.com, tarek.kiem@gmail.com;G37996@notify.cincompass.com
• David M. Klauder     dklauder@bk-legal.com
• John H. Knight     RBGroup@rlf.com
• John Henry Knight     knight@rlf.com, RBGroup@RLF.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com
• Peter P. Knight     peter.knight@lw.com, chefiling@lw.com
• Carl N. Kunz     ckunz@morrisjames.com, wweller@morrisjames.com
• Stephen Wayne Lemmon     lemmon@slollp.com
• Matthew Evan Linder     mlinder@sidley.com
• Donald K. Ludman     dludman@brownconnery.com
• Thomas G. Macauley     bk@macdelaw.com
• Robert Charles Maddox     maddox@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com
• Kevin J. Mangan     kevin.mangan@wbd-us.com, Heidi.sasso@wbd-us.com;chris.lewis@wbd-us.com;Rachel.metzger@wbd-us.com
• Chantelle D'nae McClamb     mcclambc@ballardspahr.com
• Abigail McGibbon     Abigail.mcgibbon@gpmlaw.com
• John P. Melko     jmelko@foley.com, rdiep@foley.com;docketflow@foley.com
• Rachel B. Mersky     rmersky@monlaw.com
• Kathleen M. Miller     kmiller@skjlaw.com, llb@skjlaw.com,jcb@skjlaw.com
• Stephen M. Miller     smiller@morrisjames.com, wweller@morrisjames.com
• Michael R Mills     mills.mike@dorsey.com, bankruptcyak@dorsey.com;droege.michele@dorsey.com
• Francis A. Monaco     fmonaco@gsbblaw.com, frankmonacojr@gmail.com
• Laura J. Monroe     lmbkr@pbfcm.com, krobertson@ecf.inforuptcy.com
• Roger Joseph Naus     rjnaus@wwmlaw.com, gbrown@wwmlaw.com
• Michael S. Neiburg     bankfilings@ycst.com
• Michael R. Nestor     bankfilings@ycst.com
• Karen V Newbury     knewbury@fgllp.com, mmatlock@fgllp.com;csmith@fgllp.com;csucic@fgllp.com
• Stacy L. Newman     snewman@ashby-geddes.com, ahrycak@ashbygeddes.com
• Jami B. Nimeroff     jnimeroff@bmnlawyers.com, cjones@bmnlawyers.com
• Julia O'Neal     Julia.ONeal@dac.state.ok.us
• Holland N. O'Neil     honeil@foley.com, jcharrison@foley.com;holly-holland-oneil-3540@ecf.pacerpro.com
• Andrew Fotre O'Neill     aoneill@sidley.com, pcaruso@sidley.com;jboelter@sidley.com;kmills@sidley.com
• Mark D. Olivere     olivere@chipmanbrown.com, dero@chipmanbrown.com;fusco@chipmanbrown.com
• Domenic E. Pacitti     dpacitti@klehr.com
• Ricardo Palacio     rpalacio@ashby-geddes.com;ahrycak@ashbygeddes.com
• Morgan L. Patterson     morgan.patterson@wbd-us.com, Heidi.sasso@wbd-us.com;chris.lewis@wbd-us.com
• Tiiara N. A. Patton     tiiara.patton@usdoj.gov
• Jeremy D. Peck     jeremy.peck@kutakrock.com, trina.rioux@kutakrock.com
• Bill Pedersen     billpedersen@striplinglaw.com
• D'Layne Peeples Carter     amabkr@pbfcm.com
• Kristhy M. Peguero     kpeguero@jw.com, kgradney@jw.com;dtrevino@jw.com
• Kiran A. Phansalkar     kphansalkar@cwlaw.com, lskinner@cwlaw.com;OKC_ECF@cwlaw.com
• Marc J. Phillips     mphillips@mmwr.com, marc-phillips-8177@ecf.pacerpro.com
• Patricia Williams Prewitt     Patti@pprewittlaw.com
• Donald M. Ransom     dransom@casarino.com, cbailey@casarino.com;mhetman@casarino.com
• Andrew R. Remming     aremming@mnat.com, andrew-remming-0904@ecf.pacerpro.com;meghan-leyh-4080@ecf.pacerpro.com;brendan-cornely-

7012@ecf.pacerpro.com
• Matthew Rifino     mrifino@mccarter.com, kmcdonnell@mccarter.com
• Alexandra Dixon Rogin     arogin@eckertseamans.com, lgervasi@eckertseamans.com
• Sommer Leigh Ross     slross@duanemorris.com, AutoDocketWILM@duanemorris.com
• Brian M Rothschild     BRothschild@parsonsbehle.com
• Diane W. Sanders     austin.bankruptcy@publicans.com
• John Henry Schanne     schannej@pepperlaw.com, 

wlbank@pepperlaw.com;smithda@pepperlaw.com;schannej@ecf.inforuptcy.com;wlbank@ecf.inforuptcy.com;molitorm@pepperlaw.com;hardinp@pepperlaw.com
• Jeffrey M. Schlerf     Jeffrey.Schlerf@gray-robinson.com
• Mary A. Schmergel     mary.schmergel@usdoj.gov
• Sean T. Scott     stscott@mayerbrown.com, mwargin@mayerbrownrowe.com
• Ryan Michael Seidemann     seidemannr@ag.state.la.us, lentoc@ag.state.la.us
• Michelle E. Shriro     mshriro@singerlevick.com, scotton@singerlevick.com
• Andrew R. Silverman     asilverman@macelree.com, lgibbons@macelree.com
• David Ryan Slaugh     rslaugh@potteranderson.com, bankruptcy@potteranderson.com;lhuber@potteranderson.com;cgiobbe@potteranderson.com
• Ellen Slights     usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov
• John J. Sparacino     jjsparacino@vorys.com
• Douglas E. Spelfogel     dspelfogel@foley.com
• Chris A Stacy     chris.stacy@cstacylaw.com
• Katherine Stadler     kstadler@gklaw.com, kboucher@gklaw.com
• Jason A. Starks     BKECF@traviscountytx.gov
• Amanda R. Steele     steele@rlf.com
• Amanda R. Steele     steele@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com
• Joseph L. Steinfeld     jsteinfeld@askllp.com, 

lmiskowiec@askllp.com;gunderdahl@askllp.com;kcasteel@askllp.com;bmcgrath@askllp.com;eneiger@askllp.com;brubis@askllp.com;rreding@askllp.com;akazmina@
• Sabrina L. Streusand     streusand@slollp.com, prentice@slollp.com
• Aaron H. Stulman     astulman@potteranderson.com, lhuber@potteranderson.com;cgiobbe@potteranderson.com;bankruptcy@potteranderson.com
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• William D. Sullivan     wdsecfnotices@sha-llc.com
• Joshua Sussberg     ecf-9b7a1a52c6e8@ecf.pacerpro.com
• David L. Swanson     dswanson@lockelord.com
• Timothy Swanson     tim.swanson@moyewhite.com, audra.albright@moyewhite.com;vika.chandrashekar@moyewhite.com;hope.stone@moyewhite.com
• Angela Swenson     ASwenson@nmag.gov
• Clay M. Taylor     clay.taylor@bondsellis.com
• Gregory A. Taylor     gtaylor@ashbygeddes.com, ahrycak@ashbygeddes.com
• William F. Taylor     bankruptcydel@mccarter.com, bankruptcydel@mccarter.com
• James Tobia     jimtobia@comcast.net;bankserve@tobialaw.com
• Patricia Baron Tomasco     pattytomasco@quinnemanuel.com, barbarahowell@quinnemanuel.com
• Andrew R. Turner     aturner@cwlaw.com, kphansalkar@cwlaw.com
• U.S. Trustee     USTPRegion03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV
• Marianna Udem     mudem@askllp.com
• Gary D. Underdahl     gunderdahl@askllp.com
• Julie Ann Walker     jwalker@milmen.com, ndoyle@milmen.com
• Helen Elizabeth Weller     Dora.Casiano-Perez@lgbs.com, Houston_Bankruptcy@lgbs.com;dallas.bankruptcy@lgbs.com
• Jeffrey C. Wisler     jwisler@connollygallagher.com
• William A. (Trey) Wood, III     trey.wood@bracewell.com, Mary.kearney@bracewell.com
• Rachel E Yeates     rachel.yeates@moyewhite.com, mindy.glenn@moyewhite.com
• Jonathan W. Young     jonathan.young@lockelord.com, trb-sdny-ecf-dkt@edwardswildman.com,kimberly.gerhardt@lockelord.com,ChicagoDocket@lockelord.com
• Michael W. Yurkewicz     myurkewicz@klehr.com
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